* Kok

* *

* *

*
o K
European

Commission
N

Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion
VP/2015/004/0064

First Transnational Workshop of the Project DECOBA

Facing a new wave of decentralization of the collective bargaining in Europe

Trends, Challenges and Trade Union strategies

Madrid, July 6, 2016

Venue: Fundacion 1° de Mayo (Longares 6, metro Las Musas)

Agenda

9:45-10:00

10:00:10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:45hs

12:45-13:15
13:15-14:15

14:15-14:45

Registration

Welcome and introduction to the workshop
Ramon Baeza (Fundacion 1° de Mayo)

Presentation of the DECOBA project aims and activities
Salvo Leonardi (Fondazione Giuseppe Di Vittorio, Italy)

Collective Bargaining under the New European Economic Governance
Sem Vandekerckhove (KU Leuven, Belgium)

Chair: Fernando Rocha (Fundacion 1° de Mayo, Spain)

Discussion

Break-coffe

Challenges of the new wave of decentralization of the collective
bargaining in Europe

Roberto Pedersini (University of Milan, Italy)

The decentralization of the collective bargaining in France
Udo Rehfeldt (IRES, France)

Chair: Francisco Gonzalez (CS-CCOO, Spain)

Discussion
Lunch

The effects of the labour law reforms in the company-level collective
agreements in Spain
Juan Bautista Vivero (University of Salamanca, Spain)

Chair: Esmeralda Sanz (CS-CCOO, Spain)




14:45-15:15 Discussion

15:15-15:30 Coffe-break
15:30-16:30 Round table: Trade unions facing the challenges of the decentralization
of collective bargaining

Roberta Turi (Member of the National General Secretary. FIOM-CGIL, ltaly)
Alvaro Garrido (Head of Collective Bargaining. Industry-CCOO, Spain)
Chris Van Droogenbroeck (Policy officer of commerce sector. ACV-CSC,
Belgium)

Domingo Alonso (Representative of Services-CCOO Spain)

Chair: Jesus Cruces (Fundacion 1° de Mayo, Spain)
16:30-17:00 Discussion

17:00-17: 30 Final Remarks
Kristian Bongelli (European Trade Union Confederation)

Translation: Spanish-English; English-Spanish

This action has received funding from de European Union (DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion)

Applicant and co-applicants

o
Eo,, lreS }ndacr&n
. 1° de mayo

Hans Bockler

Stiftung mm SAPTENZA ;%%%?sit;y
Associate organizations

CGIL

. confederacion sindical
o Lot e comisiones obreras

Externe expert

UNIVERSITA

DEGLI STUDI
DI MILANO




