

First Transnational Workshop of the Project DECOBA

Facing a new wave of decentralization of the collective bargaining in Europe Trends, Challenges and Trade Union strategies

Madrid, July 6, 2016

Venue: Fundación 1º de Mayo (Longares 6, metro Las Musas)

<u>Agenda</u>

9:45-10:00	Registration
10:00:10:15	Welcome and introduction to the workshop
	Ramón Baeza (Fundación 1º de Mayo)
10:15-10:30	Presentation of the DECOBA project aims and activities
10.13-10.30	Salvo Leonardi (Fondazione Giuseppe Di Vittorio, Italy)
	,
10:30-11:00	Collective Bargaining under the New European Economic Governance
	Sem Vandekerckhove (KU Leuven, Belgium)
	Chair: Fernando Rocha (Fundación 1º de Mayo, Spain)
11:00-11:30	Discussion
11.00-11.30	Discussion
11:30-11:45	Break-coffe
11:45-12:45hs	Challenges of the new wave of decentralization of the collective
	bargaining in Europe
	Roberto Pedersini (University of Milan, Italy)
	The decentralization of the collective bargaining in France
	Udo Rehfeldt (IRES, France)
	Chair: Francisco González (CS-CCOO, Spain)
12:45-13:15	Discussion
13:15-14:15	Lunch
14:15-14:45	The effects of the labour law reforms in the company-level collective
14.10-14.40	agreements in Spain
	Juan Bautista Vivero (University of Salamanca, Spain)
	Chair: Esmeralda Sanz (CS-CCOO, Spain)

14:45-15:15 Discussion Coffe-break 15:15-15:30 15:30-16:30 Round table: Trade unions facing the challenges of the decentralization of collective bargaining Roberta Turi (Member of the National General Secretary, FIOM-CGIL, Italy) Álvaro Garrido (Head of Collective Bargaining. Industry-CCOO, Spain) Chris Van Droogenbroeck (Policy officer of commerce sector. ACV-CSC, Belgium) **Domingo Alonso** (Representative of Services-CCOO Spain) Chair: Jesús Cruces (Fundación 1º de Mayo, Spain) 16:30-17:00 Discussion 17:00-17: 30 **Final Remarks Kristian Bongelli** (European Trade Union Confederation)

Translation: Spanish-English; English-Spanish

This action has received funding from de European Union (DG Employment, Social Affairs and Inclusion)

Applicant and co-applicants















Associate organizations





Externe expert

